BAQag 906

Dm 20
Alan Ehrlich
From: Laurie Stephenson [Istephenson@wascomgt.com]
“ant: Wednesday, November 09, 2005 10:21 AM
(o: Gavin_More@gov.nt.ca
Cc: Alan Ehrlich
Subject: Re: SIRC:GNWT Response fo IR 1.2
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Orange
Mr. More,

You challenge my motives that as a "developer in crder te ensure a full understanding of
the GNWT processes and data access systems." and you further denigrate me by saying that,
"By not contacting the PWNHC at an earlier time, it appears that Mr. Stephenson has not
acquired that basic understanding or appreciation.”

Sir, I challenge you to say I do not know the process or a have a basic understanding.
That is demonstrating what I have maintained all along that this process has not been
respectful. It is a personal attack, that is unwarrented by a government official.

I fully understand the process. I fully appreciate the data access available. For you to
respond in the way you proves the old adage that "it is better to keep your mouth shut and
let them think you are a bureaucratic fool then open it and dispel all doubt."

The public meeting is for this proposal - not for your own personal agenda.
You response has discredited your neutrality.

Laurence Stephenson. P. Eng. B.Sc. M.B.A.

————— Original Message —----—-

From: <Gavin_More@gov.nt.ca>

Tco: <AEhrlich@mveirb.nt.ca>»; <balintd@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; <Paul Ccbban@gov.nt.ca>;
<jmustafal@mvlwb.com>; <lands&res@nsma.net>; <lands@nsma.net>; <lstephenson@wascomgt.com>;
<Lucianoca@theedge.ca>; <Glen MacKay@gov.nt.ca>; <marcinkoskil@inac.gc.ca>; <mcdonaldk@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; <mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca>; <Palmerm@inac-ainc.gc.ca>;

<rae_ edzometisnation@theedge.ca>; <ramkm@yahoo.com>; <Roy.scottlnorthwestel.net>;
<stevecellisByahoo.com>; <valerie@nsma.net>

Cc: <Tom Andrews@gov.nt.ca>

Sent: Wednesday, November 09, 2005 7:49 AM

Subject: RE: SIRC:GNWT Response to IR 1.2

Thx Alan

I should point cut the disparity between the IR posed by the GNWT and Mr. Stephenson's IR
response. We encourage cooperative approaches between our departments such as the PWNHC
and developers in order to ensure a full understanding of the GNWT processes and data
access systems. By not contaciting the PWNHC at an earlier time, it appears that Mr.
Stephenson has not acquired that basic understanding or appreciation.

However, the Hearing will allow an cpportunity for clarity to be added.
Respectfully

Gavin More

Manager, Environmental Assessment
Environment and Natural Resources
jovernment of the Northwest Territories
6th Floor Scotia Centre

PO Box 1320

Yellowknife, NT X1A 2LS



